503773099 04/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3819744

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Exec	cution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL		LASSOCIATION 04/01/	/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	PARAD	YNE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8545 12	15 126TH AVENUE NORTH	
City:	LARGO		
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33773		
Property Typ		Number	
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number 6310864	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA () I be sent to if provided	770)951-0933 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA (l be sent to if provided	770)951-0933 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i>	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (I be sent to if provided j e:	770)951-0933 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided j e:	770)951-0933 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provided g:	770)951-0933 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE SUITE 1500	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	770)951-0933 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	770)951-0933 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 061605-0280	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	770)951-0933 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 061605-0280 SCOTT A. HORSTEMEYER	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	770)951-0933 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 061605-0280	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	770)951-0933 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com HOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 061605-0280 SCOTT A. HORSTEMEYER	be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET VAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	770)951-0933 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 70 933-9500 ulie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com THOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 061605-0280 SCOTT A. HORSTEMEYER /SAH/	be sent

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENT

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENT ("<u>Termination</u>") is executed as of April 1, 2016, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("<u>Lender</u>"), with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 13, 2012, executed by Paradyne Corporation ("<u>Paradyne</u>") and Lender (the "<u>Paradyne Patent and Trademark Security</u> <u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2012, at reel and frame number 028115/0393. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Paradyne Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. releases the security interest granted to Lender by Paradyne with respect to <u>only</u> the following Patent (the "<u>Released Patent</u>"): U.S. Patent No. 6,310,864.
- 2. to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Released Patent, retransfers and reassigns to the owner of the Released Patent all of such right, title and interest without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever and without any recourse.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Harry Joe Title: Authorized Signatory

DB2/30096704.1

RECORDED: 04/07/2016